
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.161838.1

HOUSE BILL 865

47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2006

INTRODUCED BY

Ben Lujan

AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION; AMENDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS AND

COMPENSATING TAX ACT; PROVIDING FOR CHANGES RELATING TO

EXEMPTIONS AND DEDUCTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 7-9-12 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,

Chapter 144, Section 5, as amended) is amended to read:

"7-9-12.  EXEMPTIONS.--Exempted from the gross receipts

tax or compensating tax are those receipts or uses exempted in

Sections 7-9-13 through [7-9-42] 7-9-41 NMSA 1978.  Exemptions

from either the gross receipts tax or the compensating tax are

not exemptions from both taxes unless explicitly stated

otherwise by law."

Section 2.  Section 7-9-45 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,

Chapter 144, Section 35, as amended) is amended to read:



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.161838.1

"7-9-45.  DEDUCTIONS.--

A.  In computing the gross receipts tax or

governmental gross receipts tax due, only those receipts

specified in Sections 7-9-46 through 7-9-76.2, 7-9-77.1,

7-9-83, 7-9-85 through 7-9-87, [and] 7-9-89 through 7-9-90,

7-9-92 through 7-9-95 and 7-9-97 NMSA 1978 may be deducted. 

Receipts, whether specified once or several times in those

sections, may be deducted only once from gross receipts or

governmental gross receipts.

B.  Receipts that are exempted from the gross

receipts tax may not be deducted from gross receipts.  Receipts

that are deducted from gross receipts may not be exempted from

the gross receipts tax.

C.  Receipts that are exempted from the governmental

gross receipts tax shall not be deducted from governmental

gross receipts.  Receipts that are deducted from governmental

gross receipts shall not be exempted from the governmental

gross receipts tax."

- 2 -


