1	HOUSE BILL 865
2	47th LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2006
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Ben Lujan
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO TAXATION; AMENDING THE GROSS RECEIPTS AND
12	COMPENSATING TAX ACT; PROVIDING FOR CHANGES RELATING TO
13	EXEMPTIONS AND DEDUCTIONS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 7-9-12 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,
17	Chapter 144, Section 5, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"7-9-12. EXEMPTIONSExempted from the gross receipts
19	tax or compensating tax are those receipts or uses exempted in
20	Sections 7-9-13 through [7-9-42] <u>7-9-41</u> NMSA 1978. Exemptions
21	from either the gross receipts tax or the compensating tax are
22	not exemptions from both taxes unless explicitly stated
23	otherwise by law."
24	Section 2. Section 7-9-45 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,
25	Chapter 144, Section 35, as amended) is amended to read:
	.161838.1

[bracketed material] = delete underscored material = new

1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

"7-9-45. DEDUCTIONS.--

2	A. In computing the gross receipts tax or
3	governmental gross receipts tax due, only those receipts
4	specified in Sections 7-9-46 through 7-9-76.2, 7-9-77.1,
5	7-9-83, 7-9-85 through 7-9-87, [and] 7-9-89 <u>through 7-9-90</u> ,
6	<u>7-9-92 through 7-9-95 and 7-9-97 NMSA 1978 may be deducted.</u>
7	Receipts, whether specified once or several times in those
8	sections, may be deducted only once from gross receipts or
9	governmental gross receipts.
10	B. Receipts that are exempted from the gross
11	receipts tax may not be deducted from gross receipts. Receipts
12	that are deducted from gross receipts may not be exempted from
13	the gross receipts tax.
14	C. Receipts that are exempted from the governmental
15	gross receipts tax shall not be deducted from governmental
16	gross receipts. Receipts that are deducted from governmental
17	gross receipts shall not be exempted from the governmental
18	gross receipts tax."
19	- 2 -
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.161838.1